

## ERRATA.

VOL., 1939.

Page.	Line.	
1639	5	For " $k \times 10^4$ " read " $k \times 10^{-4}$ ."

VOL., 1940.

138	11*	For "Todd" read "William Maxwell Todd (unpublished observation)."
201	4* and 1*	For "amine" read "imine."
449	25	For "4 Nitrodiphenyl" read "3-Nitrodiphenyl."
"	44	For "4-nitrodiphenyl" read "3-nitrodiphenyl."
899	11*	For "1938" read "1936."
915	20*	For "901" read "905."
932	20*	For "case 6" read "case 2."
939	8*	Insert "t."
945	20	For "Pr <sup>a</sup> " read "Pr <sup>B</sup> ."
960	21	Insert "t."
969	25	For "225" read "255."
986	19*	For "disposal" read "disposable."
990	26*	For "S <sub>N</sub> <sup>1</sup> " read "S <sub>N</sub> <sup>1</sup> ."
994	eqn. 17	For "10 <sub>10</sub> " read "10 <sup>10</sup> ."
1001	" 20 (denominator)	For " $DT^{3/2}$ " read " $(DT)^{3/2}$ ."
"	" 21 (numerator)	For " $(c+x)^{1/2}(DT)^{3/2}$ " read " $(c+x)^{1/2}/(DT)^{3/2}$ ."
"	" 21 (denominator)	For " $(c \times x)^{1/2}$ " read " $(c+x)^{1/2}$ ."
"	" 22 (numerator)	For " $(c-x)^{1/2}$ " read " $(c+x)^{1/2}$ ."
1022	5*	For "date" read "data."
1023	5	For " $c = [\text{NMe}_2\text{Cl}]_{t=0}$ " read " $c = [\text{NMe}_2\text{F}]_{t=0}$ ."
1024	Fig. 3.	For " $\frac{k_2}{k_2(\mu)/c}$ " read " $\frac{k_2}{k_1(\mu)/c}$ "
1027	5	For "interal" read "internal."
1028	1	For "by" read "of."
"	Table III	Delete braces from col. 4.

INDEX, 1939.

Page	Col.	Line.	
1967	1	3*	For "D. A." read "D. H."
1993	2	13*	For "m- and p-Polyphenols" read "m- and p-Polyphenyls."

\* From bottom